
8-Aug-20 3 lift - 2020 South Dakota APF/AAPF State Powerlifting - Kg Results

Name Age Div BWt 
(Lb)

WtCls 
(Lb)

Glossbren
ner

 Squat  
1

 Squat  
2

 Squat  
3

 Squat  
4

Best 
Squat Bench 1 Bench 2 Bench 3 Bench 4 Best 

Bench
Sub 
Total

Deadlift 
1

Deadlift 
2

Deadlift 
3

Deadlift 
4

Best 
Deadlift PL Total Coeff 

Score
Age  & 
Coeff Pl code Pl-Div-WtCl Tm Pts Team

Gwen Vargas 26 F-OAAcR 130 132 1.0024 102.5 -107.5 107.5 107.5 67.5 -72.5 -72.5 67.5 175 112.5 -120 -120 112.5 287.5 288.19 288.19 1 1-F-OAAcR-132 #N/A
Taylor Fierbach 15 F-OAAcR 140 148 0.9439 117.5 125 -137.5 125 65 72.5 -77.5 72.5 197.5 125 137.5 -145 137.5 335 316.2065 316.2065 1 1-F-OAAcR-148 #N/A
Lillie Carrazco 27 F-OAAcR164.2 165 0.8399 127.5 140 -150 140 75 80 82.5 82.5 222.5 177.5 -182.5 182.5 182.5 405 340.1595 340.1595 1 1-F-OAAcR-165 #N/A
Alicia Leinen 40 F-OAAcR161.2 165 0.8507 85 100 -105 100 60 67.5 70 70 170 105 125 -127.5 125 295 250.9565 250.9565 1 2-F-OAAcR-165 #N/A
Hannah Yetter 37 F-OAAcR177.9 181 0.7974 70 75 87.5 87.5 67.5 77.5 -80 77.5 165 112.5 120 127.5 127.5 292.5 233.22487 233.22487 1 1-F-OAAcR-181 #N/A
Tracy Oeltienbruns 25 F-OAAcR172.5 181 0.8135 77.5 82.5 87.5 87.5 -52.5 52.5 -55 52.5 140 122.5 132.5 -140 132.5 272.5 221.67875 221.67875 1 2-F-OAAcR-181 #N/A
Emily Koglin 30 F-OAAcR176.4 181 0.8018 70 75 85 85 42.5 -47.5 -47.5 42.5 127.5 122.5 -130 -137.5 122.5 250 200.4375 200.4375 1 3-F-OAAcR-181 #N/A
Callie Garoutte 33 F-OAAcR235.8 SHW 0.6982 110 117.5 130 130 67.5 72.5 77.5 77.5 207.5 122.5 132.5 140 140 347.5 242.6245 242.6245 1 1-F-OAAcR-SHW #N/A
Aspen Lofgren 25 F-OAAR 145.5 148 0.9156 97.5 110 -115 110 37.5 42.5 47.5 47.5 157.5 115 122.5 130 130 287.5 263.235 263.235 1 1-F-OAAR-148 #N/A
Pheleena John 39 F-OAAR 161.2 165 0.8507 105 110 -117.5 110 50 55 -57.5 55 165 125 137.5 -142.5 137.5 302.5 257.33675 257.33675 1 1-F-OAAR-165 #N/A
Belinda Clary 45 F-Oeq 162 165 0.8476 220 240 -250 240 125 132.5 -137.5 132.5 372.5 162.5 182.5 192.5 192.5 565 478.86575 505.20336 1 1-F-Oeq-165 #N/A
Justen Frank 44 M-OAAe 268.2 275 0.5492 352.5 367.5 367.5 275 -285 -285 275 642.5 -267.5 -267.5 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Eric Koch 16 M-OAAcR185.2 198 0.6373 185 197.5 215 215 -117.5 122.5 -127.5 122.5 337.5 185 195 207.5 207.5 545 347.30125 347.30125 1 1-M-OAAcR-198 #N/A
Justin Perez 28 M-OAAcR 240 242 0.5648 330 -350 -365 330 150 172.5 182.5 182.5 512.5 250 265 265 777.5 439.09312 439.09312 1 1-M-OAAcR-242 #N/A
Joe Kunzman 57 M-OAAcR 239 242 0.5649 167.5 180 187.5 187.5 107.5 120 125 125 312.5 220 235 237.5 237.5 550 310.6675 393.92639 1 2-M-OAAcR-242 #N/A
Joshua Koglin 32 M-OAAcR253.5 275 0.5563 187.5 197.5 210 210 135 147.5 152.5 152.5 362.5 240 262.5 -272.5 262.5 625 347.65625 347.65625 1 1-M-OAAcR-275 #N/A
Jory Kunzman 28 M-OAAcR331.1 SHW 0.523 235 242.5 250 250 150 167.5 177.5 177.5 427.5 192.5 215 -235 215 642.5 335.99537 335.99537 1 1-M-OAAcR-SHW #N/A
Chad Liedtke 53 M-OAAcR339.8 SHW 0.52 200 212.5 230 230 137.5 145 150 150 380 230 250 260 260 640 332.8 394.0352 1 2-M-OAAcR-SHW #N/A
Matt Curtis 21 M-OAAR 216.1 220 0.5864 170 187.5 -200 187.5 117.5 -125 125 125 312.5 170 185 200 200 512.5 300.50437 300.50437 1 1-M-OAAR-220 #N/A
Hunter Hernandez 28 M-Oeq 145.4 148 0.763 200 230 -240 230 145 -172.5 -172.5 145 375 -200 217.5 230 230 605 461.615 461.615 1 1-M-Oeq-148 #N/A
Christian Fite 36 M-Oeq 213 220 0.5902 310 332.5 342.5 342.5 157.5 170 182.5 182.5 525 267.5 295 302.5 302.5 827.5 488.3905 488.3905 1 1-M-Oeq-220 #N/A
Brian (BeeRy) Erickson 49 M-Oeq 217.2 220 0.5851 295 -320 295 62.5 -200 62.5 357.5 137.5 182.5 -210 182.5 540 315.927 351.62675 1 2-M-Oeq-220 #N/A
Chris Modlin 41 M-Oeq 240.1 242 0.5648 365 392.5 410 410 -265 -265 -265 0 0 265 282.5 300 300 0 0 0 1 0 0
Brandon Thiel 21 M-Oeq 254 275 0.556 320 342.5 365 365 -215 215 -227.5 215 580 -272.5 -272.5 -272.5 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Behzad Bakhshandeh 29 M-Oeq 380.4 SHW 0.5075 337.5 365 387.5 387.5 215 230 -237.5 230 617.5 222.5 -237.5 -237.5 222.5 840 426.3126 426.3126 1 1-M-Oeq-SHW #N/A
Fred Clary 53 M-Oeq 325 SHW 0.5251 345 375 387.5 387.5 217.5 230 230 617.5 147.5 185 220 220 837.5 439.77125 520.68916 1 2-M-Oeq-SHW #N/A
Josh LeClair 21 M-OcR 196.1 198 0.6157 122.5 137.5 147.5 147.5 77.5 -92.5 -92.5 77.5 225 160 182.5 -205 182.5 407.5 250.89775 250.89775 1 1-M-OcR-198 #N/A
Brian Dewald 34 M-OcR 219.7 220 0.5821 265 272.5 280 280 142.5 150 157.5 157.5 437.5 285 -302.5 -302.5 285 722.5 420.53112 420.53112 1 1-M-OcR-220 #N/A
Curtis Krump 30 M-OcR 253.1 275 0.5565 272.5 302.5 310 310 172.5 190 -195 190 500 280 310 317.5 317.5 817.5 454.89787 454.89787 1 1-M-OcR-275 #N/A
Scott Stuart 44 M-OR 205.6 220 0.6003 170 180 -185 180 125 -135 -137.5 125 305 -220 -220 0 0 0 0 1 0 0



8-Aug-20 3 lift - 2020 South Dakota APF/AAPF State Powerlifting - Lb Results
Name Age Div BWt 
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Gwen Vargas 26 F-OAAcR 130 132 1.0024 225.97 -236.99 236.99 0 236.99 148.81 -159.83 -159.83 0 148.81 385.81 248.02 -264.55 -264.55 0 248.02 633.8225 288.19 288.19 1 1-F-OAAcR-132 #N/A
Taylor Fierbach 15 F-OAAcR 140 148 0.9439 259.04 275.58 -303.13 0 275.58 143.3 159.83 -170.86 0 159.83 435.41 275.58 303.13 -319.67 0 303.13 738.541 316.2065 316.2065 1 1-F-OAAcR-148 #N/A
Lillie Carrazco 27 F-OAAcR164.2 165 0.8399 281.09 308.64 -330.69 0 308.64 165.35 176.37 181.88 0 181.88 490.52 391.32 -402.34 402.34 0 402.34 892.863 340.1595 340.1595 1 1-F-OAAcR-165 #N/A
Alicia Leinen 40 F-OAAcR161.2 165 0.8507 187.39 220.46 -231.48 0 220.46 132.28 148.81 154.32 0 154.32 374.78 231.48 275.58 -281.09 0 275.58 650.357 250.9565 250.9565 1 2-F-OAAcR-165 #N/A
Hannah Yetter 37 F-OAAcR177.9 181 0.7974 154.32 165.35 192.9 0 192.9 148.81 170.86 -176.37 0 170.86 363.76 248.02 264.55 281.09 0 281.09 644.8455 233.22487 233.22487 1 1-F-OAAcR-181 #N/A
Tracy Oeltienbruns 25 F-OAAcR172.5 181 0.8135 170.86 181.88 192.9 0 192.9 -115.74 115.74 -121.25 0 115.74 308.64 270.06 292.11 -308.64 0 292.11 600.7535 221.67875 221.67875 1 2-F-OAAcR-181 #N/A
Emily Koglin 30 F-OAAcR176.4 181 0.8018 154.32 165.35 187.39 0 187.39 93.696 -104.72 -104.72 0 93.696 281.09 270.06 -286.6 -303.13 0 270.06 551.15 200.4375 200.4375 1 3-F-OAAcR-181 #N/A
Callie Garoutte 33 F-OAAcR235.8 SHW 0.6982 242.51 259.04 286.6 0 286.6 148.81 159.83 170.86 0 170.86 457.45 270.06 292.11 308.64 0 308.64 766.0985 242.6245 242.6245 1 1-F-OAAcR-SHW #N/A
Aspen Lofgren 25 F-OAAR 145.5 148 0.9156 214.95 242.51 -253.53 0 242.51 82.673 93.696 104.72 0 104.72 347.22 253.53 270.06 286.6 0 286.6 633.8225 263.235 263.235 1 1-F-OAAR-148 #N/A
Pheleena John 39 F-OAAR 161.2 165 0.8507 231.48 242.51 -259.04 0 242.51 110.23 121.25 -126.76 0 121.25 363.76 275.58 303.13 -314.16 0 303.13 666.8915 257.33675 257.33675 1 1-F-OAAR-165 #N/A
Belinda Clary 45 F-Oeq 162 165 0.8476 485.01 529.1 -551.15 0 529.1 275.58 292.11 -303.13 0 292.11 821.21 358.25 402.34 424.39 0 424.39 1245.599 478.86575 505.20336 1 1-F-Oeq-165 #N/A
Justen Frank 44 M-OAAe 268.2 275 0.5492 777.12 810.19 0 0 810.19 606.27 -628.31 -628.31 0 606.27 1416.5 -589.73 -589.73 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Eric Koch 16 M-OAAcR185.2 198 0.6373 407.85 435.41 473.99 0 473.99 -259.04 270.06 -281.09 0 270.06 744.05 407.85 429.9 457.45 0 457.45 1201.507 347.30125 347.30125 1 1-M-OAAcR-198 #N/A
Justin Perez 28 M-OAAcR 240 242 0.5648 727.52 -771.61 -804.68 0 727.52 330.69 380.29 402.34 0 402.34 1129.9 551.15 584.22 0 0 584.22 1714.0765 439.09312 439.09312 1 1-M-OAAcR-242 #N/A
Joe Kunzman 57 M-OAAcR 239 242 0.5649 369.27 396.83 413.36 0 413.36 236.99 264.55 275.58 0 275.58 688.94 485.01 518.08 523.59 0 523.59 1212.53 310.6675 393.92639 1 2-M-OAAcR-242 #N/A
Joshua Koglin 32 M-OAAcR253.5 275 0.5563 413.36 435.41 462.97 0 462.97 297.62 325.18 336.2 0 336.2 799.17 529.1 578.71 -600.75 0 578.71 1377.875 347.65625 347.65625 1 1-M-OAAcR-275 #N/A
Jory Kunzman 28 M-OAAcR331.1 SHW 0.523 518.08 534.62 551.15 0 551.15 330.69 369.27 391.32 0 391.32 942.47 424.39 473.99 -518.08 0 473.99 1416.4555 335.99537 335.99537 1 1-M-OAAcR-SHW #N/A
Chad Liedtke 53 M-OAAcR339.8 SHW 0.52 440.92 468.48 507.06 0 507.06 303.13 319.67 330.69 0 330.69 837.75 507.06 551.15 573.2 0 573.2 1410.944 332.8 394.0352 1 2-M-OAAcR-SHW #N/A
Matt Curtis 21 M-OAAR 216.1 220 0.5864 374.78 413.36 -440.92 0 413.36 259.04 -275.58 275.58 0 275.58 688.94 374.78 407.85 440.92 0 440.92 1129.8575 300.50437 300.50437 1 1-M-OAAR-220 #N/A
Hunter Hernandez 28 M-Oeq 145.4 148 0.763 440.92 507.06 -529.1 0 507.06 319.67 -380.29 -380.29 0 319.67 826.73 -440.92 479.5 507.06 0 507.06 1333.783 461.615 461.615 1 1-M-Oeq-148 #N/A
Christian Fite 36 M-Oeq 213 220 0.5902 683.43 733.03 755.08 0 755.08 347.22 374.78 402.34 0 402.34 1157.4 589.73 650.36 666.89 0 666.89 1824.3065 488.3905 488.3905 1 1-M-Oeq-220 #N/A
Brian (BeeRy) Erickson 49 M-Oeq 217.2 220 0.5851 650.36 -705.47 0 0 650.36 137.79 -440.92 0 0 137.79 788.14 303.13 402.34 -462.97 0 402.34 1190.484 315.927 351.62675 1 2-M-Oeq-220 #N/A
Chris Modlin 41 M-Oeq 240.1 242 0.5648 804.68 865.31 903.89 0 903.89 -584.22 -584.22 -584.22 0 0 0 584.22 622.8 661.38 0 661.38 0 0 0 1 0 0
Brandon Thiel 21 M-Oeq 254 275 0.556 705.47 755.08 804.68 0 804.68 -473.99 473.99 -501.55 0 473.99 1278.7 -600.75 -600.75 -600.75 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Behzad Bakhshandeh 29 M-Oeq 380.4 SHW 0.5075 744.05 804.68 854.28 0 854.28 473.99 507.06 -523.59 0 507.06 1361.3 490.52 -523.59 -523.59 0 490.52 1851.864 426.3126 426.3126 1 1-M-Oeq-SHW #N/A
Fred Clary 53 M-Oeq 325 SHW 0.5251 760.59 826.73 854.28 0 854.28 479.5 507.06 0 0 507.06 1361.3 325.18 407.85 485.01 0 485.01 1846.3525 439.77125 520.68916 1 2-M-Oeq-SHW #N/A
Josh LeClair 21 M-OcR 196.1 198 0.6157 270.06 303.13 325.18 0 325.18 170.86 -203.93 -203.93 0 170.86 496.04 352.74 402.34 -451.94 0 402.34 898.3745 250.89775 250.89775 1 1-M-OcR-198 #N/A
Brian Dewald 34 M-OcR 219.7 220 0.5821 584.22 600.75 617.29 0 617.29 314.16 330.69 347.22 0 347.22 964.51 628.31 -666.89 -666.89 0 628.31 1592.8235 420.53112 420.53112 1 1-M-OcR-220 #N/A
Curtis Krump 30 M-OcR 253.1 275 0.5565 600.75 666.89 683.43 0 683.43 380.29 418.87 -429.9 0 418.87 1102.3 617.29 683.43 699.96 0 699.96 1802.2605 454.89787 454.89787 1 1-M-OcR-275 #N/A
Scott Stuart 44 M-OR 205.6 220 0.6003 374.78 396.83 -407.85 0 396.83 275.58 -297.62 -303.13 0 275.58 672.4 -485.01 -485.01 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0



8-Aug-20 Bench Only - 2020 South Dakota APF/AAPF State Powerlifting - Kg Results

Name Age Div BWt 
(Lb)

WtCls 
(Lb)

Glossbrenn
er Bench 1 Bench 2 Bench 3 Bench 4 Best 

Bench
Coeff 
Score

Age  & 
Coeff Pl code Pl-Div-WtCl Tm Pts Team

Todd Sammons 43 M-Oeq 327.1 SHW 0.5243 192.5 -207.5 -212.5 192.5 100.92775 104.05651 1 1-M-Oeq-SHW #N/A

8-Aug-20 Bench Only - 2020 South Dakota APF/AAPF State Powerlifting - Lb Results
Name Age Div BWt 

(Lb)
WtCls 
(Lb)

Glossbrenn
er Bench 1 Bench 2 Bench 3 Bench 4 Best 

Bench
Coeff 
Score

Age  & 
Coeff Pl code Pl-Div-WtCl Tm Pts Team

Todd Sammons 43 M-Oeq 327.1 SHW 0.5243 424.39 -457.45 -468.48 0 424.3855 100.92775 104.05651 1 1-M-Oeq-SHW #N/A



8-Aug-20 Deadlift - 2020 South Dakota APF/AAPF - Kg Results

Name Age Div BWt 
(Lb)

WtCls 
(Lb)

Glossbrenn
er

Deadlift 
1

Deadlift 
2

Deadlift 
3

Deadlift 
4

Best 
Deadlift

Coeff 
Score

Age  & 
Coeff Pl code Pl-Div-WtCl Tm Pts Team

Walter Leher 42 M-OAAR 306 308 0.5321 260 -277.5 -277.5 260 138.346 141.11292 1 1-M-OAAR-308 #N/A

8-Aug-20 Deadlift - 2020 South Dakota APF/AAPF - Lb Results
Name Age Div BWt 

(Lb)
WtCls 
(Lb)

Glossbrenn
er

Deadlift 
1

Deadlift 
2

Deadlift 
3

Deadlift 
4

Best 
Deadlift

Coeff 
Score

Age  & 
Coeff Pl code Pl-Div-WtCl Tm Pts Team

Walter Leher 42 M-OAAR 306 308 0.5321 573.2 -611.78 -611.78 0 573.196 138.346 141.11292 1 1-M-OAAR-308 #N/A



8-Aug-20 Push/Pull - 2020 South Dakota APF/AAPF - Kg Results

Name Age Div BWt 
(Lb)

WtCls 
(Lb)

Glossbren
ner Bench 1 Bench 2 Bench 3 Bench 4 Best 

Bench
Deadlift 

1
Deadlift 

2
Deadlift 

3
Deadlift 

4
Best 

Deadlift
Push Pull 

Total
Coeff 
Score

Age  & 
Coeff Pl code Pl-Div-WtCl Tm Pts Team

Dillon Van Holland 26 M-OAAR 214.1 220 0.5889 127.5 -137.5 -137.5 127.5 172.5 177.5 -187.5 177.5 305 179.59925 179.59925 1 1-M-OAAR-220 #N/A
James Leonhardt 41 M-Oeq 184.1 198 0.6397 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Shane Graveman 43 M-OR 211.2 220 0.5926 150 -155 150 250 272.5 -277.5 272.5 422.5 250.35237 258.11329 1 1-M-OR-220 #N/A

8-Aug-20 Push/Pull - 2020 South Dakota APF/AAPF - Lb Results
Name Age Div BWt 

(Lb)
WtCls 
(Lb)

Glossbren
ner Bench 1 Bench 2 Bench 3 Bench 4 Best 

Bench
Deadlift 

1
Deadlift 

2
Deadlift 

3
Deadlift 

4
Best 

Deadlift
Push Pull 

Total
Coeff 
Score

Age  & 
Coeff Pl code Pl-Div-WtCl Tm Pts Team

Dillon Van Holland 26 M-OAAR 214.1 220 0.5889 281.09 -303.13 -303.13 0 281.09 380.29 391.32 -413.36 0 391.32 672.403 179.59925 179.59925 1 1-M-OAAR-220 #N/A
James Leonhardt 41 M-Oeq 184.1 198 0.6397 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Shane Graveman 43 M-OR 211.2 220 0.5926 330.69 -341.71 0 0 330.69 551.15 600.75 -611.78 0 600.75 931.4435 250.35237 258.11329 1 1-M-OR-220 #N/A
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